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0 O 0O O Two thirds of women prefer working for male bosses
because they are better managers and less prone to moods, a study
hassuggestedl] O OO OO O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOO
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Many female employees also like having a man in charge because
they are’ more authoritative’ and’ more straight-talking’ than
their female counterpartst] D0 OO0 OO0 O00O00O00OOO
Jood* Dooo” ouoouoo* oogoor o
Women rated men’ tougher’ ,’ better at delegation’ and also
more likely to regularly dishoutpraised OO OO OO OOOO
“do0” 0 0ouoor obobouoodoooon
[J OO And men were also hailed as being better decision-makers and
having more grasp of the business overall than women dolJ [J [0 [
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00000000 Italsoemerged four out of ten women who
have female bosses believe they could do a better job than their
immediatesuperior DO O O0O00O0O00OO0O0O0OONO
JO000000o000odoododnd Thestudy of 2,000
women in full or part-time employment asked whether they would
prefer to have a man or woman as their immediate line manager[]
Joodoogzoeobooooodooooooonod



OdO00ddooooodddddnn Some 63 per cent
expressed a male preference, while only 37 per cent opted for a
womanld 63%0 U 0000000000000 OO0ONO37%
OO0000000000 Theresults also revealed one in six
women who currently work under a woman is experiencing

' underlying tension’  between themselves and their boss[J [ [
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Jododoooooo* bodoood” O Ahostof
reasons emerged for the male preference including a feeling female
managers felt threatened by other women at workl [0 O O OO O [
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0000000 Afailure to leave personal problems at home was
alsocitedd DO UOOOD0OODOOUOOOOOOOODOO
(1 0 www.100test.com Other issues included a lack of flexibility over
leaving early orstartinglate] 0O OO OO0 O0O00O0O00OO0OO
OO00000000000 Butdespite the worries, female bosses
did score highly on the more personal side of the manager/employee
relationshipld DO OO0 O0OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOO0O
DJo0o00odododouoUuoUond They were
revealed as being approachable, more trustworthy and more
compassionate in a member of staff’ stime of needd O O O O [
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